ANDREA STEWART-COUSINS 35TH SENATE DISTRICT TEMPORARY PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE MAJORITY LEADER



## THE SENATE STATE OF NEW YORK

ROOM 907 LEGISLATIVE OFFICE BUILDING ALBANY, NEW YORK 12247 (518) 455-2585 FAX (518) 426-6811

> ROOM 332 STATE CAPITOL ALBANY, NEW YORK 12247 (518) 455-2715 FAX (518) 426-6844

DISTRICT 28 WELLS AVENUE, BUILDING 3 YONKERS, NEW YORK 10701 (914) 423-4031 FAX (914) 423-0979

E-MAIL SCOUSINS@NYSENATE.GOV

October 31, 2019

John B. Rhodes Chairman Board of Electric Generation Siting and Environment Three Empire State Plaza Albany, New York 12223

## Re: Board on Electric Generation Siting and the Environment Case 18-F-0758

Dear Chairman Rhodes,

Pursuant to Article 10 of the Public Service Law, the Temporary President of the Senate shall appoint one ad-hoc member to the Board on Electric Generation Siting and the Environment. Please be advised that I am appointing Susan Matloff-Nieves to this board effective immediately.

Sincerely,

andrea Stewart - Cousin

Andrea Stewart-Cousins Temporary President of the Senate New York State Senate

CC: Susan Matloff-Nieves Shontell M. Smith, Esq. Chief of Staff & Counsel to the Majority New York State Senate